US Type

US Legal Tender

US Legal Tender

US Legal Tender
US Legal Tender

US Legal Tender
US Legal Tender

US Legal Tender
US Legal Tender

US Legal Tender

Pierre Fricke, United States paper money List for Sale #5 - June 2020

P.O. Box 33513, San Antonio, TX 78265; pierrefricke@buyvintagemoney.com
Please ask for any scan you need...30 day return privilege.
Conservative Traditional Grading under Grade; SLAB grade under comments; Premium SLABs come with Fricke sticker
Premium=Above Average (PLUS - Silver); Choice for the grade (CHOICE - Gold); Gem for the grade (GEM Blue); Red (RED - Red)

Friedberg Denominati Date
on
Fr 16 $1.00 8/1/62
Fr17a $1.00 8/1/62
Fr 41 $2.00
Fr 42 $2.00 X/X/69
Fr61a $5.00 3/10/62
Fr 93b $10.00 2/25/62
Fr 95b $10.00 3/3/63
Fr 96 $10.00 X/X/69
Fr 126b $20.00 3/3/63

Plen

D18

C14

O

>

B4

C

Serial # Grade

85528 PCGS 58 PPQ - Plus - Silver - fully framed
and great color!

31404 PMG 35 stains - minor on the back -
signatures from wet ink on note under this
present, interesting - fully framed

44483 PCGS 40

E9968680 PMG 50 - Choice - Gold - great margins and
color

43670 PMG 64 Choice - Gold - almost Gem - great
4841 PMG 12 - missing corner tip, faint stains

63050 PMG 25 - restoration on some edge splits
H4265338 PCGS 64 PPQ - Choice - Gold - nice margins!

83519 PMG 15 Net - repaired, nice appearance

Price

$1,995.00

$839.00

$2,475.00
$4,395.00

$3,695.00
$975.00

$1,850.00
$6,595.00

$1,495.00






	Sheet1

