Pierre Fricke, United States paper money List for Sale #5 - June 2020 P.O. Box 33513, San Antonio, TX 78265; pierrefricke@buyvintagemoney.com

Please ask for any scan you need...30 day return privilege. Conservative Traditional Grading under Grade; SLAB grade under comments; Premium SLABs come with Fricke sticker Premium=Above Average (PLUS - Silver); Choice for the grade (CHOICE - Gold); Gem for the grade (GEM Blue); Red (RED - Red)

US Type	Friedberg Denominati on		Date	Plen	Serial # Grade	Price
US Legal Tender	Fr 16	\$1.00	8/1/62	D18	85528 PCGS 58 PPQ - Plus - Silver - fully framed and great color!	\$1,995.00
US Legal Tender	Fr 17a	\$1.00	8/1/62	D	31404 PMG 35 stains - minor on the back - signatures from wet ink on note under this present, interesting - fully framed	\$839.00
US Legal Tender	Fr 41	\$2.00		C14	44483 PCGS 40	\$2,475.00
US Legal Tender	Fr 42	\$2.00	X/X/69	D	E9968680 PMG 50 - Choice - Gold - great margins and color	\$4,395.00
US Legal Tender	Fr 61a	\$5.00	3/10/62	А	43670 PMG 64 Choice - Gold - almost Gem - great	\$3,695.00
US Legal Tender	Fr 93b	\$10.00	2/25/62	А	4841 PMG 12 - missing corner tip, faint stains	\$975.00
US Legal Tender	Fr 95b	\$10.00	3/3/63	В	63050 PMG 25 - restoration on some edge splits	\$1,850.00
US Legal Tender	Fr 96	\$10.00	X/X/69	B4	H4265338 PCGS 64 PPQ - Choice - Gold - nice margins!	\$6,595.00
US Legal Tender	Fr 126b	\$20.00	3/3/63	С	83519 PMG 15 Net - repaired, nice appearance	\$1,495.00